## **OTC Markets Group Welcomes Mogo Finance Technology to OTCQX**

NEW YORK, March 3, 2017 — OTC Markets Group Inc. (OTCQX: OTCM), operator of financial markets for 10,000 U.S. and global securities, announced Mogo Finance Technology Inc. (TSX: MOGO; OTCQX: MOGOF), a leading Canadian financial technology company, has qualified to trade on the OTCQX® Best Market.

Mogo was approved for trading on OTCQX on February 24. The company trades under the symbol "MOGOF." U.S. investors can find current financial disclosure and Real-Time Level 2 quotes for the company on www.otcmarkets.com.

"Trading on the OTCQX will allow Mogo to build visibility and provide a more transparent market for U.S. investors," said Jason Paltrowitz, Executive Vice President of Corporate Services at OTC Markets Group. "We are pleased to welcome Mogo to OTCQX and look forward to supporting the company and its shareholders in the public markets."

"We are excited to join OTCQX, which we expect will increase accessibility and flexibility for U.S. investors to discover and trade in Mogo's shares," said Greg Feller, President and CFO of Mogo.

Mogo was sponsored for OTCQX by Troutman Sanders LLP, a qualified 3<sup>rd</sup> party firm responsible for providing guidance on OTCQX requirements and recommending membership.

Mogo – a Vancouver-based financial technology company- is focused on building the best digital banking experience in Canada, with innovative products designed to help consumers get in control of their financial health. Built using mobile first technology, users can sign up for a free MogoAccount in only three minutes and get access to free credit score monitoring, a free spending account, mortgages and personal loans. With more than 350,000 members and growing, Mogo is leading the shift to digital banking in Canada.

## About OTC Markets Group Inc.

OTC Markets Group Inc. (OTCQX: OTCM) operates the OTCQX® Best Market, the OTCQB® Venture Market, and the Pink® Open Market for 10,000 U.S. and global securities. Through OTC Link® ATS, we connect a diverse network of broker-dealers that provide liquidity and execution services. We enable investors to easily trade through the broker of their choice and empower companies to improve the quality of information available for investors.

To learn more about how we create better informed and more efficient markets, visit www.otcmarkets.com

OTC Link ATS is operated by OTC Link LLC, member FINRA/SIPC and SEC regulated ATS. Subscribe to the OTC Markets RSS Feed

## Media Contact:

OTC Markets Group Inc., +1 (212) 896-4428, media@otcmarkets.com

Logo - http://photos.prnewswire.com/prnh/20110118/MM31963LOGO

To view the original version on PR Newswire,

visit:http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/otc-markets-group-welcomes-mogo-finance-t echnology-to-otcqx-300417640.html

SOURCE OTC Markets Group Inc.